
2022-2023 University of Maryland Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-7   Conf: 15-3   Home: 13-2   Away: 11-2   Neutral: 4-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Miller, Diamond 34-34 974 28.6 225-473 .476 20-91 .220 201-252 .798 54 165 219 6.4 97 2 99 108 45 71 671 19.7
10 Meyers, Abby 35-34 1068 30.5 196-431 .455 64-165 .388 45-60 .750 59 119 178 5.1 62 1 81 51 17 64 501 14.3
00 Sellers, Shyanne 35-30 993 28.4 176-362 .486 25-72 .347 109-135 .807 36 133 169 4.8 101 3 136 84 20 63 486 13.9
05 Alexander, Brinae 35-1 789 22.5 107-246 .435 68-155 .439 33-38 .868 33 81 114 3.3 84 1 36 37 8 37 315 9.0
03 Briggs, Lavender 35-6 871 24.9 99-253 .391 29-74 .392 26-29 .897 48 98 146 4.2 52 0 45 41 15 21 253 7.2
13 Masonius, Faith 35-35 957 27.3 98-205 .478 8-25 .320 36-49 .735 70 102 172 4.9 90 2 70 58 13 41 240 6.9
12 Pinzan, Elisa 35-35 708 20.2 48-120 .400 12-41 .293 7-8 .875 9 42 51 1.5 32 0 100 39 1 39 115 3.3
24 McDaniel, Bri 34-0 317 9.3 35-82 .427 12-24 .500 21-33 .636 19 33 52 1.5 42 0 12 21 2 20 103 3.0
11 Cooke, Gia 25-0 161 6.4 16-57 .281 0-6 .000 24-35 .686 5 10 15 0.6 18 0 9 18 0 5 56 2.2
15 Reynolds, Mila 22-0 114 5.2 9-29 .310 0-2 .000 5-6 .833 7 12 19 0.9 13 0 4 6 1 2 23 1.0
02 Sciolla, Ava 16-0 43 2.7 3-5 .600 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 9 10 0.6 3 0 1 0 0 0 7 0.4
21 Chardon, Emma 1-0 5 5.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 35 7000 200.0 1012-2263 .447 239-656 .364 507-645 .786 409 874 1283 36.7 594 9 593 469 122 363 2770 79.14
Opponents 7000 200.0 891-2153 .414 258-774 .333 366-538 .680 452 887 1339 38.3 593 13 555 681 102 225 2406 68.74

Team Statistics MD OPP
SCORING 2770 2406
    Points Per Game 79.1 68.7
    Scoring Margin 10.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1012-2263 891-2154
    Field Goal Pct .447 .414
3 POINT FG-ATT 239-656 258-774
    3PT FG Pct .364 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 507-645 366-538
    FT Pct .786 .680
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 10.5
REBOUNDS 1283 1339
    Rebounds Per Game 36.7 38.3
    Rebounds Margin -1.6 –
ASSISTS 593 555
    Assists Per Game 16.9 15.9
TURNOVERS 469 681
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 19.5
    Turnovers Margin 6.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.8
STEALS 363 225
    Steals Per Game 10.4 6.4
BLOCKS 122 102
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.9
ATTENDANCE 106,985 53,662
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-7,132 13-4,128
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-4,301

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Maryland 643 645 805 677 2770
Opponents 521 552 650 683 2406

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 at George Mason W 88-51 1,513
11/11/22 SOUTH CAROLINA L 56-81 9,244
11/13/22 FORDHAM W 83-76 4,052
11/16/22 DAVIDSON W 70-52 8,454
11/20/22 at Baylor W 73-68 4,500
11/25/22 vs DePaul L 67-76 325
11/26/22 vs Towson W 81-70 365
11/27/22 vs Pittsburgh W 87-63 323
12/01/22 at Notre Dame W 74-72 3,131

* 12/04/22 NEBRASKA L 67-90 4,321
* 12/08/22 at Purdue W 77-74 3,008

12/11/22 UCONN W 85-78 12,566
12/21/22 at Purdue Fort Wayne W 88-51 570

* 12/30/22 MINNESOTA W 107-85 6,006
* 01/02/23 at Rutgers W 78-67 2,546
* 01/07/23 MICHIGAN ST. W 94-85 6,494
* 01/12/23 at Indiana L 61-68 5,789
* 01/15/23 RUTGERS W 80-56 6,591
* 01/19/23 at Wisconsin W 77-64 2,746
* 01/22/23 at Nebraska W 69-54 5,715
* 01/26/23 MICHIGAN W 72-64 5,602
* 01/30/23 PENN ST. W 87-66 5,085
* 02/02/23 at Iowa L 82-96 10,671
* 02/05/23 OHIO ST. W 90-54 11,167
* 02/09/23 at Northwestern W 79-54 1,085
* 02/12/23 ILLINOIS W 82-71 7,301
* 02/18/23 at Michigan St. W 66-61 3,439
* 02/21/23 IOWA W 96-68 9,065
* 02/24/23 at Ohio St. W 76-74 8,949

03/03/23 vs Illinois W 73-58 8,577
03/04/23 vs Iowa L 84-89 9,375
03/17/23 HOLY CROSS W 93-61 4,415
03/19/23 ARIZONA W 77-64 6,622
03/25/23 vs Notre Dame W 76-59 0
03/27/23 vs South Carolina L 75-86 11,144

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of Maryland Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-3   Home: 8-1   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Miller, Diamond 18-18 526 29.2 124-252 .492 7-42 .167 114-142 .803 26 81 107 5.9 54 1 50 63 13 41 369 20.5
00 Sellers, Shyanne 18-18 537 29.8 95-197 .482 16-41 .390 60-77 .779 20 79 99 5.5 51 2 64 46 8 34 266 14.8
10 Meyers, Abby 18-17 559 31.1 100-226 .442 30-89 .337 24-31 .774 34 60 94 5.2 30 0 46 24 10 41 254 14.1
05 Alexander, Brinae 18-1 419 23.3 53-126 .421 33-79 .418 19-24 .792 14 41 55 3.1 44 0 21 24 3 22 158 8.8
03 Briggs, Lavender 18-0 439 24.4 56-132 .424 14-38 .368 17-18 .944 25 53 78 4.3 34 0 19 16 3 13 143 7.9
13 Masonius, Faith 18-18 509 28.3 44-104 .423 5-12 .417 18-26 .692 41 56 97 5.4 47 0 38 33 6 23 111 6.2
24 McDaniel, Bri 18-0 144 8.0 19-36 .528 8-12 .667 11-17 .647 7 14 21 1.2 21 0 6 9 1 12 57 3.2
12 Pinzan, Elisa 18-18 352 19.6 22-62 .355 4-19 .211 5-6 .833 6 28 34 1.9 17 0 51 19 1 18 53 2.9
11 Cooke, Gia 12-0 48 4.0 5-17 .294 0-1 .000 5-8 .625 2 3 5 0.4 5 0 4 7 0 2 15 1.3
15 Reynolds, Mila 11-0 58 5.3 4-19 .211 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 4 4 8 0.7 7 0 2 3 0 0 11 1.0
02 Sciolla, Ava 7-0 9 1.3 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.4
Total 18 3600 200.0 523-1172 .446 118-335 .352 276-353 .782 206 448 654 36.3 310 3 301 246 45 206 1440 80.00
Opponents 3600 200.0 455-1074 .424 142-409 .347 199-290 .686 202 470 672 37.3 310 7 291 370 46 122 1251 69.50

Team Statistics MD OPP
SCORING 1440 1251
    Points Per Game 80.0 69.5
    Scoring Margin 10.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 523-1172 455-1074
    Field Goal Pct .446 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 118-335 142-409
    3PT FG Pct .352 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 276-353 199-290
    FT Pct .782 .686
    FT Made Per Game 15.3 11.1
REBOUNDS 654 672
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 37.3
    Rebounds Margin -1.0 –
ASSISTS 301 291
    Assists Per Game 16.7 16.2
TURNOVERS 246 370
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 20.6
    Turnovers Margin 6.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.8
STEALS 206 122
    Steals Per Game 11.4 6.8
BLOCKS 45 46
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.6
ATTENDANCE 61,632 43,948
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-6,848 9-4,883
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Maryland 351 331 420 338 1440
Opponents 285 279 331 356 1251

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/22 NEBRASKA L 67-90 4321
12/08/22 at  Purdue W 77-74 3008
12/30/22 MINNESOTA W 107-85 6006
01/02/23 at  Rutgers W 78-67 2546
01/07/23 MICHIGAN ST. W 94-85 6494
01/12/23 at  Indiana L 61-68 5789
01/15/23 RUTGERS W 80-56 6591
01/19/23 at  Wisconsin W 77-64 2746
01/22/23 at  Nebraska W 69-54 5715
01/26/23 MICHIGAN W 72-64 5602
01/30/23 PENN ST. W 87-66 5085
02/02/23 at  Iowa L 82-96 10671
02/05/23 OHIO ST. W 90-54 11167
02/09/23 at  Northwestern W 79-54 1085
02/12/23 ILLINOIS W 82-71 7301
02/18/23 at  Michigan St. W 66-61 3439
02/21/23 IOWA W 96-68 9065
02/24/23 at  Ohio St. W 76-74 8949


